BRIAN T. DUNN, ESQ (SBN 176502) JOHN A. CLARKE, CLERK MARIEL A. GERLT, ESQ (SBN 251119) THE COCHRAN FIRM – LOS ANGELES MAY 119000 2009 MAY 28 PM 5: 14 2 4929 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1010 Los Angeles, California 90010 DEPUTY 3 CITY CLERK Telephone (323) 931-6200 CITY OF CULVER CITY Facsimile (323) 931-9521 4 Attorneys for Plaintiff MARIA ESPINOZA 5 6 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 7 FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - WEST DISTRICT 8 SC103059 9 MARIA ESPINOZA, an individual and as CASE NO.: Successor in Interest to decedent JOHN L. SEGAL 10 ALEJANDRO JOSE ERAZO, COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES 11 Plaintiff. 12 1. Violations of Civil Rights [42 U.S.C. § 1983]; 13 CITY OF CULVER CITY, and DOES 1 through 10, Inclusive. 2. Civil Rights Violations 14 [Cal. Civil Code §§ 43, 52.1]; 15 Defendants. 3. Wrongful Death. 16 **JURY DEMAND** 17 **CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE** 18 AUG 3 1 2009 Date 19 20 COMES NOW PLAINTIFF MARIA ESPINOZA, individually, and as Successor in 21 Interest to ALEJANDRO JOSE ERAZO, deceased, hereby asserts and alleges as follows: 22 **PARTIES** 23 1. At all relevant times to the facts underlying the present complaint, Plaintiff 24 MARIA ESPINOZA (hereinafter "Plaintiff") was a resident of Los Angeles County, California. 25 Plaintiff is the surviving birth mother of decedent ALEJANDRO JOSE ERAZO.

CONFORMED COPY Stanley Z. White, Esq., State Bar No. 118616 STANLEY Z. WHITE & ASSOCIATES A Professional Corporation OF ORIGINAL FILED Los Angeles Superior Court 1 2 MAY 18 2011 8500 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 829 Beverly Hills, CA 90211-3106 3 Telephone (310) 659-5268 Fax (310) 659-4914 John A Clarks, Executive Officer/Clerk 4 ., Deputy Attorney for Plaintiff, Alberta Jackson 5 6 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 9 FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES - CENTRAL DISTRICT 10 RC461911 11 ALBERTA JACKSON, Case No.: 12 **COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES:** Plaintiff, 13 1. VIOLATION OF CIVIL RIGHTS VS. 14 2. ASSAULT AND BATTERY 15 CITY OF CULVER CITY POLICE 3. FALSE IMPRISONMENT DEPARTMENT, and DOES 1 to 25, Inclusive, 16 Defendants. 4. INTENTIONAL INFLICTION OF **EMOTIONAL DISTRESS** 17 5. NEGLIGENT INFLICTION OF 18 **EMOTIONAL DISTRESS** 19 6. NEGLIGENT TRAINING AND **SUPERVISION** 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

	FOR COURT USE ONLY				
ATTORNEY OR PARTY MITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bernumber, and address): Mary K. Jones, Bsq (105809) 4058 Bledsoe Aye.	POR COURT DE CRET				
Los Angeles, CA 90066					
TELEPHONE NO: (310) 391-8420 FAX NO. (Optorial): (310) 398-2894	FILED				
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional):	LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR COURT				
ATTORNEY FOR (Marre): Mary K. Jones, In Pro Per	APR 25 2011				
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	1				
STREET ADDRESS: 1725 Main Street	JOHN A. CLARKE, CLERK				
CITY AND ZIP CODE: Santa Monica, CA 90401	BY B. McCLENDON, DEPUTY				
Branch name: West	D) D. WOOLLING ON, DZ. G.				
PLAINTIFF: Mary K. Jones	ASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE				
	AUG 1 5 2011				
DEFENDANT: City of Culver City, Sgt Webb, Ms. Yarborough, Culver City Police Dept.	AUG 13 ZUII				
DOES 1 TO 50	apeg Date				
COMPLAINT—Personal Injury, Property Damage, Wrongful Death	. sjeg				
AMENDED (Number):					
Type (check all that apply): MOTOR VEHICLE OTHER (specify): 30N38	CASE MANAGEMENT CONFE				
Property Damage Wrongful Death	CASE MANACEMENT CONFE				
Personal Injury Other Damages (specify): Civil Rights					
Jurisdiction (check all that apply):	CASE NUMBER:				
ACTION IS A LIMITED CIVIL CASE Amount demanded does not exceed \$10,000					
exceeds \$10,000, but does not exceed \$25,000	0.044.0444				
ACTION IS AN UNLIMITED CIVIL CASE (exceeds \$25,060) ACTION IS RECLASSIFIED by this amended complaint	SC112411				
from limited to unlimited					
from unlimited to limited					
1. Plaintiff (name or names): Mary K Jones	3				
alleges causes of action against defendant (name or names):	ALLAN J. GOODMA				
Sgt Webb, Ms Yarborough, City of Culver City, Culver City Police Dept.					
2. This pleading, including attachments and exhibits, consists of the following number of pages.3. Each plaintiff named above is a competent adult	Jes: 1 Dept ()				
a. except plaintiff (name):	G2				
(1) a corporation qualified to do business in California	020am				
(2) an unincorporated entity (describe):					
(3) a public entity (describe): (4) a minor an adult					
(a) for whom a guardian or conservator of the estate or a guard	tian ad litem has been appointed				
(b) other (specify):					
(5) other (specify):					
b except plaintiff (name): (1) a corporation qualified to do business in California					
(2) an unincorporated entity (describe):					
(3) a public entity (describe):					
(4) a minor an adult					
(a) for whom a guardian or conservator of the estate or a guard(b) other (specify):	lian ad litem has been appointed				
(5) other (specify):					
(1) (1)					
Information about additional plaintiffs who are not competent adults is shown in Atta	chment 3. Page t of 2				

JOHN RAPHLING, State Bar No. 169554 LAW OFFICE OF JOHN RAPHLING 2 723 Ocean Front Walk Venice, California 90291 T. (310) 450-8093; F. (310) 450-8490 3 E. johnraphling@yahoo.com 4 5 6 7 8 DIMITRI KEYES, an individual, CASE NO: 9 Plaintiff, 10 11 CITY OF CULVER CITY, a municipal 12 entity: OFFICER LOPEZ, OFFICER CID. 13 OFFICER BENJAMIN, OFFICER SIMS OFFICER ARNEY, OFFICER GRANT, OFFICER DUNLOP, and DOES 14 1-10, all in their individual capacities, 15 Defendants. **BATTERY** 16 17 18 19 JURISDICTION AND VENUE 20 1. 21 22 23 2. 24 25 Court. 26 27

28

OF ORIGINAL FILED
os Angeles Superior Court MAR 17 2009

BY MARY SARCIA, Deputy

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

BC 40 9 81 6 CIVIL RIGHTS COMPLAINT CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION: ART. 1, SEC 13 CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE §51.7, 52 AND 52.1 FALSE IMPRISONMENT **ASSAULT**

- This action seeks damages for a violation of plaintiff's right to be free from unlawful seizure and excessive force pursuant to California Civil Code §§51.7 and 52.1, California Constitution Article I, sec. 13, and the torts of assault and battery and false imprisonment by defendants.
- Venue is proper in the Central District as this case involves allegations of civil rights violations, which occurred within the geographic jurisdiction of the Los Angeles County Superior

COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES

CONFORMED COPY

THE LAYFIELD LAW FIRM, APC

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	LOUIS P. DELL, ESO. (SBN 164830) LAW OFFICE OF LOUIS P. DELL 715 South Victory Blvd. Burbank, CA 91502 (818) 478-2822 (Office) (818) 436-5966 (Fax) e-mail: Idell@louisdell.com Attorney for Plaintiff, DERMOT SMITH	2012 HAY CLERK U.S. CENTRAL LOS		
10	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
11	DERMOT SMITH,			
12	Plaintiff,	CASE NO. CV 12-3144 GAF (Ex)		
13	vs.	FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES and DEMAND		
15	OFFICER MICHAEL S FAIRBANKS,	FOR JURY TRIAL		
16	OFFICER HEIDI HATTRUP,			
17	CULVER CITY,			
18	and DOES 1 to 10, inclusive,			
19	Defendants.			
20)			
21				
22				
23				
24				
2526				
27				
28				
- 1				

Steven Hoffmaster In Pro Per 1275 Westchester Place #701 Los Angeles, California 90019 Telephone (213) 915-7220 Received C.C.P.D. FEB 0 7 2011 Records Section

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

STEVEN HOFFMASTER)	COMPLAINT FOR:
)	WRONGFUL HARASSMENT
Plaintiff)	VERBAL ATTACK
)	PSYCHOLOGICAL INTIMIDATION
-VS-)	AND THREAT OF DEADLY FORCE
BUTLER))	
)	
Defendant)	

COMES NOW STEVEN HOFFMASTER AND ALLEGES AS FOLLOWS: The officer in this

complaint is being sued as an individual defendant who acted out of the scope of his duties

therefore the claims presentation requirements will not be necessary.

On or about 12:00 AM on 2-17-2010 after fueling my vehicle at the Arco gas station located at Washington Blvd. and Adams Street in Culver City I received a telephone call from Charlotte Marcella. I then proceeded to put the call on speaker phone and place the phone on the middle console in between the two front bucket seats of my vehicle. I pulled out of the Arco station and turned right on Washington Blvd. and headed toward